)

Georg Utz GmbH

Emga International b.v. Nordring 67, 48465 Schiittorf
Groot Mydrechterstr. 42 Phone +49 5923 805 453
3640 AA Myd recht Fax  +49 5923 805 800

Marion.berger@utzgroup.com

Schuttorf, 27 January 2025

Declaration of Conformity
for Utz Articles made of HDPE (Polyethylene)
that come into contact with food.

Dear Sir or Madam,
We hereby declare that our products (see enclosed sheet), made from

virgin polypropylene and Polycarbonate with coloring using our standard color
concentrates,

complies with the legal provisions of Regulation (EU) 10/2011 and Regulation (EU) No.
1935/2004 in their current versions.

The overall migration and specific migrations are below the legal limit under specified
conditions of use, in accordance with Regulation (EU) 10/2011.

The materials and raw materials used comply with Regulation (EU) 10/2011.

If the products contain substances with restrictions (SML/QM), the limits specified in
Regulation (EU) 10/2011 are adhered to.
No heavy metals are contained in accordance with Regulation EC 94/62/EC.

Specification for the intended use:
- For all types of food

For products in special colors or with other conditions of use, a separate examination of the
overall migration is required.

No functional barrier made of plastic is used.

The traceability of the product according to Regulation (EC) No. 1935/2004 can be found in
the technical data sheet

“Traceability of reusable containers in contact with food” by pro-K Industrieverband
Halbzeuge und Konsumprodukte aus Kunststoff e. V.

The user must ensure the suitability of the product for the intended filling beyond the
requirements of the guidelines.

Best regards from Schiittorf

utzg rou p_com Georg Utz GmbH e Geschaftsfuhrer: Rudiger Kohler, Axel Ritzberger ¢
HRB 130042, Ust-Id Nr.: DE 17036010 Zertifiziert nach DIN EN ISO 9oo1, Amtsgericht Osnabrtick ¢

Kreissparkasse Schuttorf, BLZ 267 500 o1, Konto 2 000 768 « Postbank Hannover, BLZ 250 100 30,
Konto 2182 83-309 ¢ Oldenburgische Landesbank, BLZ 267 200 28, Konto 652 8888 800



